
Rank DisNo GLIDE No. DisType DisName Year Month Day Killed Injured Homeless Affected TotAff
DamageUS$

('000s) Location PrimarySource

1 19620010 ST-1962-0010-THA Wind storm 1962 10 27 769 19,000 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

2 19550042 WV-1955-0042-THA Wave/surge 1955 6 500 Nationwide Priv:RFF

3 19890131 ST-1989-0131-THA Wind storm 1989 11 3 458 30,000 154,000 184,000 452,000 Chumphon UN:OCHA

4 19880512 FL-1988-0512-THA Flood 1988 11 18 350 2,000 1,112,941 1,114,941 169,146

Nakhon Si
Thammarat & Surat
Thani US Gov:OFDA

5 19750012 FL-1975-0012-THA Flood 1975 1 3 239 93 3,000,000 3,000,093 45,000 Southern Prov US Gov:OFDA

6 19950198 FL-1995-0198-THA Flood 1995 9 8 231 56,984 4,224,000 4,280,984 140,500

Northern,
Northeastern,
Eastern, Southern UN:OCHA

7 19950439 FL-1995-0439-THA Flood 1995 10 28 200 2,000 2,000 400,000 Bangkok Government

8 19770123 EP-1977-0123-THA Epidemic 1977 10 100 2,800 2,800 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

9 19780106 FL-1978-0106-THA Flood 1978 8 96 400 1,628,000 1,628,400 400,000
North East & Centr
Thailand US Gov:OFDA

10 19960241 FL-1996-0241-THA Flood 1996 6 91 5,000,000 5,000,000 89,300 Nationwide Government

11 20000460 EP-2000-0460-THA Epidemic 2000 1 89 0 0 1,946 1,946
Northern, North-
eastern regions UN:WHO/OMS

12 19940650 FL-1994-0650-THA Flood 1994 7 60 59,000 59,000 238,000 Nationwide UN:WMO

13 19810104 ST-1981-0104-THA Wind storm 1981 12 55 13,000 Southern Prov US Gov:OFDA

14 19830105 FL-1983-0105-THA Flood 1983 8 50 1,000,000 1,000,000 Bangkok US Gov:OFDA

15 19780260 ST-1978-0260-THA Wind storm 1978 5 50 Nationwide Priv:RFF

16 20000446 FL-2000-0446-THA Flood 2000 7 47 0 0 2,500,000 2,500,000 51,050

Phan, Mae Lao,
Muang, Khuntan
districts + Loei,
Udon Thani, Nakhon
Phnom, Sakhon
Nakhon, Kalasin,
Maha Sarakham, US Gov:NOAA

17 19970184 FL-1997-0184-THA Flood 1997 8 25 46 394 50,000 50,394 39,500 Surat Thani Province ReIns:Swiss

18 19860059 FL-1986-0059-THA Flood 1986 5 8 42 21 27,780 27,801 2,000 South Thailand US Gov:OFDA

19 19910710 ST-1991-0710-THA Wind storm 1991 8 17 38 20 35,407 1,858,811 1,894,238 8,323 North and Northeast UN

20 19900409 ST-1990-0409-THA Wind storm Ira 1990 10 2 36 0 50,000 Thai-vietnam border ReIns:Swiss

21 19800280 FL-1980-0280-THA Flood 1980 10 3 33 631,817 631,817 59,700
Central & East
Thailand UN:OCHA

22 20000755 FL-2000-0755-THA Flood 2000 11 21 30 570 0 400,000 400,570 57,500

Hat Yai (Songkhla
province), Nakhon Si
Thammarat, Surat
Thani, Satun, US Gov:NOAA

23 19950167 ST-1995-0167-THA Wind storm 1995 8 9 27 Bangkok Government

24 19870219 FL-1987-0219-THA Flood 1987 11 30 24 7,200 South Thailand US Gov:OFDA

25 19930222 FL-1993-0222-THA Flood 1993 11 29 23 252 16,487 377,070 393,809 1,261,000 South UN:ESCAP

Top 25 Natural Disasters in Thailand according to Number of Killed(1901-2000)
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Rank DisNo GLIDE No. DisType DisName Year Month Day Killed Injured Homeless Affected TotAff
DamageUS$

('000s) Location PrimarySource

1 19990037 DR-1999-0037-THA Drought 1999 1 0 0 0 6,000,000 6,000,000 Nationwide UN:OCHA

2 19960241 FL-1996-0241-THA Flood 1996 6 91 5,000,000 5,000,000 89,300 Nationwide Government

3 19950198 FL-1995-0198-THA Flood 1995 9 8 231 56,984 4,224,000 4,280,984 140,500
Northern, Northeastern,
Eastern, Southern UN:OCHA

4 19750012 FL-1975-0012-THA Flood 1975 1 3 239 93 3,000,000 3,000,093 45,000 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

5 20000446 FL-2000-0446-THA Flood 2000 7 47 0 0 2,500,000 2,500,000 51,050

, , g,
Khuntan districts + Loei, Udon
Thani, Nakhon Phnom,
Sakhon Nakhon, Kalasin,
Maha Sarakham, Roi-et, Surin,
Buri Ram, Si Sa Ket,
Yasathorn, Amnat Charoen,
Ubon Ratchathani regions US Gov:NOAA

6 19910078 DR-1991-0078-THA Drought 1991 3 0 2,500,000 2,500,000 Nationwide Press:Reuters

7 19910710 ST-1991-0710-THA Wind storm 1991 8 17 38 20 35,407 1,858,811 1,894,238 8,323 North and Northeast UN

8 19780106 FL-1978-0106-THA Flood 1978 8 96 400 1,628,000 1,628,400 400,000 North East & Centr Thailand US Gov:OFDA

9 19880512 FL-1988-0512-THA Flood 1988 11 18 350 2,000 1,112,941 1,114,941 169,146
Nakhon Si Thammarat & Surat
Thani US Gov:OFDA

10 19830105 FL-1983-0105-THA Flood 1983 8 50 1,000,000 1,000,000 Bangkok US Gov:OFDA

11 19840353 FL-1984-0353-THA Flood 1984 1 19 0 750,000 750,000 32,000 Bangkok Metropolitan Area UN:OCHA:lib/ver

12 19800280 FL-1980-0280-THA Flood 1980 10 3 33 631,817 631,817 59,700
North, Central & East
Thailand UN:OCHA

13 20000755 FL-2000-0755-THA Flood 2000 11 21 30 570 0 400,000 400,570 57,500

Hat Yai (Songkhla province),
Nakhon Si Thammarat, Surat
Thani, Satun, Phattalung
provinces US Gov:NOAA

14 19930222 FL-1993-0222-THA Flood 1993 11 29 23 252 16,487 377,070 393,809 1,261,000 South UN:ESCAP

15 19960182 ST-1996-0182-THA Wind storm
Gloria &
Frankie 1996 8 21 9 343,386 343,386 Northern & Central Government

16 19930483 FL-1993-0483-THA Flood 1993 10 31 4 2 613 302,247 302,862 319,850 South UN:ESCAP

17 19660067 FL-1966-0067-THA Flood 1966 9 6 200 5,000 200,000 205,200 1,000  Chiengrai To Ubon US Gov:OFDA

18 19930484 FL-1993-0484-THA Flood 1993 12 14 13,228 179,446 192,674 400,100 South UN:ESCAP

19 19930481 ST-1993-0481-THA Wind storm Hewis 1993 7 11 4 60 188,388 188,448 106,900 North, North East UN:ESCAP

20 19890131 ST-1989-0131-THA Wind storm 1989 11 3 458 30,000 154,000 184,000 452,000 Chumphon UN:OCHA

21 19990427 FL-1999-0427-THA Flood 1999 10 1 10 0 0 170,000 170,000

Prachuap Khiri Khan,
Phetchaburi, Ratchaburi,
Kanchanaburi, Lop Buri,
Phitsanulok, Phichit, Nakhon
Sawan, Satun, Phuket US Gov:NOAA

22 19920495 ST-1992-0495-THA Wind storm Colleen 1992 10 17 0 160,550 160,550 North-East UN:ESCAP

23 19920496 ST-1992-0496-THA Wind storm 1992 11 12 3 14,113 105,674 119,787 South, East Coast UN:ESCAP

24 19940657 FL-1994-0657-THA Flood 1994 10 21 11 3 3,141 109,113 112,257 30,000 Nationwide UN:ESCAP

25 19920494 ST-1992-0494-THA Wind storm Angela 1992 10 16 3 13,007 93,102 106,109 Southern, East Coast UN:ESCAP

Top 25 Natural Disasters in Thailand according to Totally Affected People(1901-2000)
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Rank DisNo GLIDE No. DisType DisName Year Month Day Killed Injured Homeless Affected TotAff
DamageUS$

('000s) Location PrimarySource

1 19930222 FL-1993-0222-THA Flood 1993 11 29 23 252 16,487 377,070 393,809 1,261,000 South UN:ESCAP

2 19890131 ST-1989-0131-THA Wind storm 1989 11 3 458 30,000 154,000 184,000 452,000 Chumphon UN:OCHA

3 19930484 FL-1993-0484-THA Flood 1993 12 14 13,228 179,446 192,674 400,100 South UN:ESCAP

4 19780106 FL-1978-0106-THA Flood 1978 8 96 400 1,628,000 1,628,400 400,000 North East & Centr Thailand US Gov:OFDA

5 19950439 FL-1995-0439-THA Flood 1995 10 28 200 2,000 2,000 400,000 Bangkok Government

6 19930483 FL-1993-0483-THA Flood 1993 10 31 4 2 613 302,247 302,862 319,850 South UN:ESCAP

7 19940650 FL-1994-0650-THA Flood 1994 7 60 59,000 59,000 238,000 Nationwide UN:WMO

8 19880512 FL-1988-0512-THA Flood 1988 11 18 350 2,000 1,112,941 1,114,941 169,146
Nakhon Si Thammarat & Surat
Thani US Gov:OFDA

9 19950198 FL-1995-0198-THA Flood 1995 9 8 231 56,984 4,224,000 4,280,984 140,500
Northern, Northeastern,
Eastern, Southern UN:OCHA

10 19930481 ST-1993-0481-THA Wind storm Hewis 1993 7 11 4 60 188,388 188,448 106,900 North, North East UN:ESCAP

11 19960241 FL-1996-0241-THA Flood 1996 6 91 5,000,000 5,000,000 89,300 Nationwide Government

12 19800280 FL-1980-0280-THA Flood 1980 10 3 33 631,817 631,817 59,700 North, Central & East Thailand UN:OCHA

13 20000755 FL-2000-0755-THA Flood 2000 11 21 30 570 0 400,000 400,570 57,500

Hat Yai (Songkhla province),
Nakhon Si Thammarat, Surat
Thani, Satun, Phattalung
provinces US Gov:NOAA

14 20000446 FL-2000-0446-THA Flood 2000 7 47 0 0 2,500,000 2,500,000 51,050

Phan, Mae Lao, Muang,
Khuntan districts + Loei, Udon
Thani, Nakhon Phnom, Sakhon
Nakhon, Kalasin, Maha
Sarakham, Roi-et, Surin, Buri US Gov:NOAA

15 19900409 ST-1990-0409-THA Wind storm Ira 1990 10 2 36 0 50,000 Thai-Vietnam border ReIns:Swiss

16 19750012 FL-1975-0012-THA Flood 1975 1 3 239 93 3,000,000 3,000,093 45,000 South US Gov:OFDA

17 19970184 FL-1997-0184-THA Flood 1997 8 25 46 394 50,000 50,394 39,500 Surat Thani Province ReIns:Swiss

18 19840353 FL-1984-0353-THA Flood 1984 1 19 0 750,000 750,000 32,000 Bangkok Metropolitan Area UN:OCHA:lib/ver

19 19940657 FL-1994-0657-THA Flood 1994 10 21 11 3 3,141 109,113 112,257 30,000 Nationwide UN:ESCAP

20 19930482 ST-1993-0482-THA Wind storm Winona 1993 9 29 0 25,468 25,468 25,070 North, North-East UN:ESCAP

21 19620010 ST-1962-0010-THA Wind storm 1962 10 27 769 19,000 Nationwide US Gov:OFDA

22 19810104 ST-1981-0104-THA Wind storm 1981 12 55 13,000 South US Gov:OFDA

23 19910710 ST-1991-0710-THA Wind storm 1991 8 17 38 20 35,407 1,858,811 1,894,238 8,323 North and Northeast UN

24 19870219 FL-1987-0219-THA Flood 1987 11 30 24 7,200 South Thailand US Gov:OFDA

25 19840116 FL-1984-0116-THA Flood 1984 12 17 31 34,540 34,571 3,000 South & East Thailand US Gov:OFDA

Top 25 Natural Disasters in Thailand according to Amount of Damage(1,000 US$)(1901-2000)
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Data

Period DisTypes
Count of

DisNo
Sum of
Killed

Sum of
Injured

Sum of
Homeless

Sum of
Affected

Sum of
TotAff

Sum of
DamageUS$

('000s)

1951-1960 Wave/surge 1 500

Wind storm 1

1961-1970 Flood 1 6 200 5,000 200,000 205,200 1,000

Wind storm 1 769 19,000

1971-1980 Epidemic 1 100 2,800 2,800

Flood 3 368 493 5,259,817 5,260,310 504,700

Wind storm 1 50

1981-1990 Flood 6 483 2,052 2,925,261 2,927,313 213,346

Wind storm 4 549 30,000 197,000 227,000 515,000

1991-2000 Drought 3 0 0 0 8,500,000 8,500,000 2,000

Epidemic 1 89 0 0 1,946 1,946

Flood 21 803 1,221 151,553 13,452,412 13,605,186 3,028,278

Wave/surge 1 0 0 200 0 200 267

Wind storm 11 86 20 62,587 2,821,598 2,884,205 140,293

Grand Total 56 3,803 3,986 249,340 33,360,834 33,614,160 4,423,884

Natural Disasters in Thailand(Period, Type) (1901-2000)
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Period
Count of

DisNo
Sum of
Killed

Sum of
Injured

Sum of
Homeless

Sum of
Affected

Sum of
TotAff

Sum of
DamageUS$

('000s)

1951-1960 2 500

1961-1970 2 775 200 5,000 200,000 205,200 20,000

1971-1980 5 518 493 5,262,617 5,263,110 504,700

1981-1990 10 1,032 2,052 30,000 3,122,261 3,154,313 728,346

1991-2000 37 978 1,241 214,340 24,775,956 24,991,537 3,170,838

Count of
DisNo

Sum of
Killed

1951-1960 2 500
1961-1970 2 775
1971-1980 5 518
1981-1990 10 1,032
1991-2000 37 978

Natural Disasters in Thailand(Period, 1901-2000)

Natural Disasters in Thailand(Period, 1901-2000)
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Data

DisTypes Period
Count of

DisNo
Sum of
Killed

Sum of
Injured

Sum of
Homeless

Sum of
Affected

Sum of
TotAff

Sum of
DamageUS$

('000s)

Drought 1991-2000 3 0 0 0 8,500,000 8,500,000 2,000

Epidemic 1971-1980 1 100 2,800 2,800

1991-2000 1 89 0 0 1,946 1,946

Flood 1961-1970 1 6 200 5,000 200,000 205,200 1,000

1971-1980 3 368 493 5,259,817 5,260,310 504,700

1981-1990 6 483 2,052 2,925,261 2,927,313 213,346

1991-2000 21 803 1,221 151,553 13,452,412 13,605,186 3,028,278

Wave/surge 1951-1960 1 500

1991-2000 1 0 0 200 0 200 267

Wind storm 1951-1960 1

1961-1970 1 769 19,000

1971-1980 1 50

1981-1990 4 549 30,000 197,000 227,000 515,000

1991-2000 11 86 20 62,587 2,821,598 2,884,205 140,293

Grand Total 56 3,803 3,986 249,340 33,360,834 33,614,160 4,423,884

Natural Disasters in Thailand(Type, Period) (1901-2000)

http://www.adrc.or.jp/databook_20th/THA6.xls


DisTypes
Count of

DisNo
Sum of
Killed

Sum of
Injured

Sum of
Homeless

Sum of
Affected

Sum of
TotAff

Sum of
DamageUS$

('000s)

Drought 3 0 0 0 8,500,000 8,500,000 2,000

Epidemic 2 189 0 0 4,746 4,746

Flood 31 1,660 3,966 156,553 21,837,490 21,998,009 3,747,324

Wave/surge 2 500 0 200 0 200 267

Wind storm 18 1,454 20 92,587 3,018,598 3,111,205 674,293

Natural Disasters in Thailand(Type, 1901-2000)

Natural Disasters in Thailand(Types, 1901-2000)
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DisNo GLIDE No. DisType DisSubset DisName Year Month Day Killed Injured Homeless Affected TotAff
DamageUS$

('000s) Location PrimarySource

19520030 ST-1952-0030-THA Wind storm Typhoon 1952 10 Priv:RFF

19550042 WV-1955-0042-THA Wave/surge Tsunami 1955 6 500 Priv:RFF

19620010 ST-1962-0010-THA Wind storm Typhoon 1962 10 27 769 19,000 US Gov:OFDA

19660067 FL-1966-0067-THA Flood Flood 1966 9 6 200 5,000 200,000 205,200 1,000 US Gov:OFDA

19750012 FL-1975-0012-THA Flood Flood 1975 1 3 239 93 3,000,000 3,000,093 45,000 US Gov:OFDA

19770123 EP-1977-0123-THA Epidemic Diarrhoeal/Enteric 1977 10 100 2,800 2,800 US Gov:OFDA

19780106 FL-1978-0106-THA Flood Flood 1978 8 96 400 1,628,000 1,628,400 400,000 US Gov:OFDA

19780260 ST-1978-0260-THA Wind storm Storm 1978 5 50 Priv:RFF

19800280 FL-1980-0280-THA Flood Flood 1980 10 3 33 631,817 631,817 59,700 UN:OCHA

19810064 ST-1981-0064-THA Wind storm Typhoon 1981 7 6 0 43,000 43,000 US Gov:OFDA

19810104 ST-1981-0104-THA Wind storm Storm 1981 12 55 13,000 US Gov:OFDA

19830105 FL-1983-0105-THA Flood Flood 1983 8 50 1,000,000 1,000,000 US Gov:OFDA

19840116 FL-1984-0116-THA Flood Flood 1984 12 17 31 34,540 34,571 3,000 US Gov:OFDA

19840353 FL-1984-0353-THA Flood Flood 1984 1 19 0 750,000 750,000 32,000 UN:OCHA:lib/ver

19860059 FL-1986-0059-THA Flood Flood 1986 5 8 42 21 27,780 27,801 2,000 US Gov:OFDA

19870219 FL-1987-0219-THA Flood Flood 1987 11 30 24 7,200 US Gov:OFDA

19880512 FL-1988-0512-THA Flood Flood 1988 11 18 350 2,000 1,112,941 1,114,941 169,146 US Gov:OFDA

19890131 ST-1989-0131-THA Wind storm Typhoon 1989 11 3 458 30,000 154,000 184,000 452,000 UN:OCHA

19900409 ST-1990-0409-THA Wind storm Typhoon Ira 1990 10 2 36 0 50,000 ReIns:Swiss

19910078 DR-1991-0078-THA Drought Drought 1991 3 0 2,500,000 2,500,000 Press:Reuters

19910530 FL-1991-0530-THA Flood Flood 1991 8 0 ReIns:Swiss

19910709 FL-1991-0709-THA Flood Flood 1991 10 26 1 100 14,474 14,574 1,478 Southern coast UN

19910710 ST-1991-0710-THA Wind storm Typhoon 1991 8 17 38 20 35,407 1,858,811 1,894,238 8,323 North and Northeast UN

19920201 ST-1992-0201-THA Wind storm Storm 1992 5 19 ReIns:Swiss

19920494 ST-1992-0494-THA Wind storm Typhoon Angela 1992 10 16 3 13,007 93,102 106,109 Southern, East Coast UN:ESCAP

19920495 ST-1992-0495-THA Wind storm Typhoon Colleen 1992 10 17 0 160,550 160,550 North-East UN:ESCAP

19920496 ST-1992-0496-THA Wind storm Storm 1992 11 12 3 14,113 105,674 119,787 South, East Coast UN:ESCAP

19930222 FL-1993-0222-THA Flood Flood 1993 11 29 23 252 16,487 377,070 393,809 1,261,000 South UN:ESCAP

19930481 ST-1993-0481-THA Wind storm Storm Hewis 1993 7 11 4 60 188,388 188,448 106,900 North, North East UN:ESCAP

19930482 ST-1993-0482-THA Wind storm Storm Winona 1993 9 29 0 25,468 25,468 25,070 North, North-East UN:ESCAP

19930483 FL-1993-0483-THA Flood Flood 1993 10 31 4 2 613 302,247 302,862 319,850 South UN:ESCAP

19930484 FL-1993-0484-THA Flood Flood 1993 12 14 13,228 179,446 192,674 400,100 South UN:ESCAP

19930522 DR-1993-0522-THA Drought Drought 1993 0 2,000 UN

19940120 ST-1994-0120-THA Wind storm Tropical storm 1994 5 8 0 5,000 5,000 Bangkok Lloyds Cas Wk

19940174 FL-1994-0174-THA Flood Flood 1994 8 2 9 10,000 10,000
North and Central
provinces; Lloyds Cas Wk

19940650 FL-1994-0650-THA Flood Flood 1994 7 60 59,000 59,000 238,000 UN:WMO

Natural Disasters in Thailand(Raw Data, 1901-2000)
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DisNo GLIDE No. DisType DisSubset DisName Year Month Day Killed Injured Homeless Affected TotAff
DamageUS$

('000s) Location PrimarySource

Natural Disasters in Thailand(Raw Data, 1901-2000)

19940657 FL-1994-0657-THA Flood Flood 1994 10 21 11 3 3,141 109,113 112,257 30,000 UN:ESCAP

19950167 ST-1995-0167-THA Wind storm Tropical storm 1995 8 9 27 Bangkok Government

19950198 FL-1995-0198-THA Flood Flood 1995 9 8 231 56,984 4,224,000 4,280,984 140,500
Northern, Northeastern,
Eastern, Southern UN:OCHA

19950439 FL-1995-0439-THA Flood Flood 1995 10 28 200 2,000 2,000 400,000 Bangkok Government

19960182 ST-1996-0182-THA Wind storm Typhoon Gloria & Frankie 1996 8 21 9 343,386 343,386 Northern & Central Government

19960241 FL-1996-0241-THA Flood Flood 1996 6 91 5,000,000 5,000,000 89,300 Government

19970184 FL-1997-0184-THA Flood Flood 1997 8 25 46 394 50,000 50,394 39,500 Surat Thani Province ReIns:Swiss

19970213 FL-1997-0213-THA Flood Flood 1997 9 18 14
North East (4 NE prov.
Mekong overflow) Lloyds Cas Wk

19990037 DR-1999-0037-THA Drought Drought 1999 1 0 0 0 6,000,000 6,000,000 UN:OCHA

19990081 FL-1999-0081-THA Flood Flood 1999 2 3 0 0 20,000 20,000

Nakorn Srithammarat,
Surat Thani, Songkla
Provinces US Gov:NOAA

19990269 FL-1999-0269-THA Flood Flood 1999 8 7 0 0 90,700 90,700 Chantaburi, Trat Provinces IFRC

19990353 FL-1999-0353-THA Flood Flood 1999 8 0 0 0 862 862
Mae Hong Son & Tak
Provinces Lloyds Cas Wk

19990427 FL-1999-0427-THA Flood Flood 1999 10 1 10 0 0 170,000 170,000

Prachuap Khiri Khan,
Phetchaburi, Ratchaburi,
Kanchanaburi, Lop Buri,
Phitsanulok, Phichit,
Nakhon Sawan, Satun,
Phuket US Gov:NOAA

19990599 WV-1999-0599-THA Wave/surge Tidal wave 1999 12 23 0 0 200 0 200 267

Surat Thani, Nakhon Si
Thammarat, Chumphon
Provinces Lloyds Cas Wk

19990616 FL-1999-0616-THA Flood Flood 1999 12 4 2 0 0 2,000 2,000

Yala, Pattani, Narathiwat,
Songkhla, Chumphon
Provinces US Gov:NOAA

20000401 FL-2000-0401-THA Flood Flood 2000 6 21 0 0 0 2,500 2,500
Muang, Mae Chan
districts Lloyds Cas Wk

20000446 FL-2000-0446-THA Flood Flood 2000 7 47 0 0 2,500,000 2,500,000 51,050

Phan, Mae Lao, Muang,
Khuntan districts + Loei,
Udon Thani, Nakhon
Phnom, Sakhon Nakhon,
Kalasin, Maha Sarakham,
Roi-et, Surin, Buri Ram,
Si Sa Ket, Yasathorn,
Amnat Charoen, Ubon
Ratchathani regions US Gov:NOAA

20000460 EP-2000-0460-THA Epidemic Leptosporosis 2000 1 89 0 0 1,946 1,946
Northern, North-eastern
regions UN:WHO/OMS

20000539 ST-2000-0539-THA Wind storm Typhoon 2000 8 21 2 0 0 41,219 41,219

Tha Tum, Chom Phra,
Samrong Thap,
Sikhoraphum, Sangkha,
Muang, Ubon Ratchathani
(northeastern provinces) US Gov:NOAA

20000755 FL-2000-0755-THA Flood Flood 2000 11 21 30 570 0 400,000 400,570 57,500

Hat Yai (Songkhla
province), Nakhon Si
Thammarat, Surat Thani,
Satun, Phattalung
provinces US Gov:NOAA


